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DESCRIPTICH OF WELL AND LEASE
Operator: Licanse # 30428

INR 0il & Gas Inc.

Names

M@ﬁﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁ@}

w1 N, 15- 199-20260-0000

Caunty _ Wallace Countv

Address 655 Broadwav — Suite 525

City/state/zip _Denver, CO 80203

Purchaser:

Operator Contact Person: Charles B, Dasris
Phone (303 )__825-8956 |
Contractor: Name: _ Murfin Drilling Company
30606
. Lee Tucker

Designate Type of Completion
Y New Well -

¥ 0il S0 sicd Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW

nry Gther (Caors, WSW, Expl., Cathedic, etz)

License:

Vellsite Geé_lcqist:

e Re-Entry _____ Vorkover .

1f Horkaver/!eentry' 0ld Well Info as follows: -

T opérater: T S= T
Vell Name:
Comp. Date 0old Total Depth

Deepening
Plug Back
Commingled Dockat No.
Dual Completion Dockat No.
Other (SW0 or Inj?) Decket No..

11/24/97. _12/2/97
Spud Date Dats Reached TD

Re-perf. __ Conv, to Inj/m

P8 .

. 1/26/98
Caupl gtion Date -

NE -NW -_SW-_Ni Sec. 31 Twp. 155 '‘Rge. 41 'iv
\ 1870 Feet from s@(c.ircle one) Line ofVSectien'
550 Feet from Ef@)(circle one) Line of Section
“;ootz'gkes calculated fpom Nearest Outside Section Corner:
WNE, SE é or SW (circle one)

Lease Name __Nickelson vell # 4-31

Fleld Name __ Mt. Sunflower S.E.

Procucing Formation Morrow

Elevation: Groud __ 3786 xs _3796

Tatal Depth 5160 P8TD 5105

Anount of Surface Pipe Set and Cementzd at 378 Feet
Multiple Stage Camenting Collar Used? X Yes _. Ao
1f yes, show depth set 1982 Feet

11 Altarnate II completion, cament circulatad from 1982

feat depth o _surface w/ __225 : s cmt. '
beilling Fluid Management Plan /L) PS5 T OF
;Data must be collectad from the Reserve Pit)
" Chlgride content N/A e Flaid volume _ 800 ‘mbis

Desataring method used CUL window, let dry

Locat'lon ot _fluid dxsposal it haulad offsite:
ik

GTATE AONRETATION "f‘ ”fuoiON
' Operatar Nome'

Laase n&’:’aﬁﬁ 1 ° WQB D3 "i__ \i

KCC

Qunrter Secuny Twp.
. CVonia fangas
caunty sl nocket llc.

—R—3——
‘ﬁiﬁﬁnﬁﬁﬁr

- Roem 2078, Wichita, Kansas £7202,
Rule 32-3-130 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

MUST BE ATTAC}!ED. Sthnit P-4 form with

mmucncas. An angiml and two copies of 'dna form shall be filed with the Xansas Corparation Ccmnsswn, 130 S. Market
within 120 days of the spud data, recenpletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for & period of
12 months {f requested in writing and sutmitted with the form (see rule 32-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
months). One copy of all wirsline logs and geologist well repart shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICXETS
all plugged wells,

Submit CP-111 form with all tamporacily abandoned wells.

AUl requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulata the oil and gas incustry have been fully czmphed

with and the statements hersin are complete and correct to the best of my knowlecdge.

lieg

No Geologists Report Made.

signature ) . K.C.C. QFFICS USE ONLY
] F_ \etzar of Canfidentiality Attached
Title _Prasident L Datd 3/3/71’ c Vireline Log Reczived
., ‘ W' i C A4 Geologist Report Received
$ s:.necﬂbed and suorn t& befores me this 3rd, d.ay of ch , '
B :19 .98 . o0 Distribution
B . __xee SWO/Rep NGPA
: )Iotary Pubhc £y M % Mé[ﬂ > XGS Plug Other
B N (Specify)
B Date Carmssn LExpires April 22, 1@99 Pes
, A S
"’e" - “-\ - $ —

Form ACD-1 (7-31)

l4




i ‘F F; h f 3 P
31 155 41 O East County Wallace , /! i*&%g x,;
Sec. ) - T“Po l!ge. m . ot & b o ] \,y}g & e
. : Vest . "g‘>;§'
-~ ,ﬁ‘{ hﬂ"‘ 2 : . .
INSTRUCTICNS:  Show {mportant tops and base of formations penetratad. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
fnterval tested, time tool open snd closed, flowing snd shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrestatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, ard flow rates if gas ts surfacz durmg test. Atud‘ extra sheet :
if more space is needed. Attach copy of log. “ ,w‘ i
Brill Stem Tests Taken D Yes E No E Log Fomngg ﬁ’op-)', Depth and Datums D Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.) Datun
. N . . .Tep a
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes g No . agz/ AnhYdIlte . 274 +1055
i ’ O E Topeka * 3923 -127
- Cores Taken L. Tes No - Heebner- - - - 4082 -286
Electric Log Run ' By Oxo Lansing - - - - 4194 -398
(Submit Copy.) A , Marmaton 4505 ~709
List ALL E.Locs & Cherckee 4710 -914 .
s .Logs Run: , =117 o
Dl ndwction | T dAle 867 T12% ‘
Campensated Neutron Density ,-
CASING RECORD N
New D Used
Report all strings set-conductar, surface, intzrmediats, procuction, etec.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Veight Setting © Type of # Sacks |Type and Percant
Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement _Used Additives
Surfacer : A/ 121*" i 8 5/8" 24 378 60/40 Poz| 260 |2% Gel,3% C4Cl.
Production | 7-7/8" | 5% 14+15.5 | 5149 | Standard | 150 |5% Rcl,
0 PR N ‘ B 3/4% H-322 |
' ADOITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECTRD
Purpose: o Depth ) ,
- 1 Top Bottom| Type of Cament | #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
: Perfarate;‘ j : :
¢ .x_;{::?“:ar;w 0-1982 |Midcon 11 225 3% CaCl, 3/8#/Sax flocele
' Plug Off‘ione j- RN ' ' :
bl ‘” 1’*' ' W PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foat Specity Footage of Each Interval Perforatad {Amount and Kind of Matarial Used) - " Depth
4 ... | 5040~44
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run 0
2 7/8" 5082 Yes & xo
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWO or Inj. Procducing Method o H
1/26/98 . DFlom'nq Puminq O Gas Lift a Other (Explain) '
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mct VWater Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity ‘
 Per 24 Hours 110 60 0 _ e L
3isposition of Gas: METHCO OF COMPLETION * - Production Interval Soe = *’ :’a '
. :? ."A-“ . fp\)t"
D Vented & Sald O Used on Lease O Open Hole & pert. L oually Ccnp a Caumnqled SHGE4 ";9_': :
- (1f vented, sutmit ACD-18.) . g & . _. = .z
' ' D Other (Specify) . z % oA - - .:Jrf :
TRRTLT 0 0§
o : 2 NS
N ‘ - CA I AT
"",.”?9 - )_ﬂ"‘ch
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T S W4 2030

DE{: 09 1997 ——

JOB LOG wss - o omen s | ks

NWA/COUNTRY - “.o.. ] BOA/STATE T [eouNTY o
1™ cowrrr s .
EMPLOYEE NAME .- -| PSL DEPARTMENT ‘ T
COMPANY CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
DAR i1 GA& Cyeix: MJ:s.
WELLTYPE L e .. |APHUWI#
Sl OoF ' ' 19%- 1¢>2w QRGO
. DEPARTMENT JOB PURPOSE CODE
RS sl [ 1o
“iw | SEC/TWP /RNG

- 158 = A

HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) {HRS| HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) !HRS| HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) ! HRS

; 4\.

i

—
—
o=

WIWHE L LY l“\;

O~ LONTON - DS JoB PBCRIBL. - Ay FoR TRVLS - Lovke R an

STAY O0G 2J WELL

DRoP BALL - CORCOWTE -~ ROTATL ln&

SWIT Dawd RSTATIIG

20 V| 300 [POMD CuWrx T QUEFLSSW
\L v | 300 | PP MudFrsw
22.\ V] 200 | Mt CMNT
WASW oJT WAMP U IS
: PEVAN. 15T STAGE PLIG - LARW Dowd
(e} v 600 [ dPACE PG M3 W% - .3 mad
123.8 JS00 | WD PG - PST OB - (ATTHRDoOW
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T TP ©Y OPNNIG PG - LoAD 2B STAB£ CLOSLJG PN(; \QASHTQJQL
v 7SS0 60 WV 7oL - CRCATT N wes - Mo mv
: [a¥a
10\ 2350 [mef csm&r(- A
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o v S00 | DPAEE PG N)NFIQENH%E
Yy 2000 | PG Dowd - BT 0P crosT bV ool el ,
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15-1ag- aoago—oo-
o ALLIED CEMENTlNG co., INC. ois5

FedeﬂIR IGI' NA L

R

_' “.\\ -_H'f- o "

SIGNATURE /

. .." KT

~ PRINTED NAME

REMIT TO" PO BOX 3L /- S SERVICE POINT Lo
. RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 /){ Wlo ;o
N - |SEC. i TWP.':_?;» RANGE CALLEDOUT _JON LOCATION . |JOB STARY | 1OB FINISH )

DATE [[-05-97 - 31 i )5 Lyl L Ly |y, nnﬂm U"?n”‘: ‘-
Mickel com - 4 it oy o _ |couNT 1STATE .

LEASE |WELL# ‘BI LOCATION 5”!.,.,,&?;5,,;,.,.( S dncl i) | Unlleen | Kaa

oLD OR(NEW (Circle one) _ I I R I z
© CONTRACTOR - jlu/E. ..A"' ”\} - Il/ OWNER‘. “l - fémemr

TYPEOFJOB Sy Fr./p .,."_’ _ - |

HOLESIZE )7/ .~ ~ “TD:. ‘3’)‘3” ' CEMENT - L

CASING SIZE_ /_5/’..’,.' . DEPTH _.39s’ _AMOUNTORDERED ')m «sk.ﬁ 69% e

TUBINGSIZE .~ DEPTH . L RY%ce- 2 YLl ’/ﬁz% (a»

DRILL PIPE. .. DEPTH .

TOOL . .. - DEPTH. - i+ 'w“_

PRES. MAX - MINIMUM -~ 'COMMON FﬂNF\BEN

'MEAS. LINE .. SHOEJOINT. 40,42 POZMIX _

CEMENT LEFI‘IN csG. . dal . GEL. . .. @. i
PERFS. CHLORIDE . @_

' DISPLACEMENT SR ' . @
EQUIPMENT SRS KUG e

| - S AR S “WAR__ 3.

PUMP TRUCK ,CEMENTER j L-JI».H— = @l

¢ 107 HELPER _ b uﬁNﬁﬁEﬂzﬂg

, — HANDLING

BULK TRUCK -, ... MILEAGE ,

# s D‘RIVER« QJ.”f’ e e ,

BULK TRUCK .. . , M@g % ,MD bLt{Lf!iw omN Co
# o DRIVER N ‘ é‘ﬁt‘ R ik - TOTAL

e Mav S
&%m R 10 199 arnce, | )
: . , i e o RVI E S KR
Lo g @@ﬁ?msma@@ e T T T
L. Mﬂ '3/, o o T m/,, > wd:m " DEPTH OF JOB. | N7
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE -
/%4(»47‘ Dm/ C’,,c EXTRA FOOTAGE e
— MILEAGE -~ mj/as @ __
N ?AP,LUG %{/5?' Surlree @
_@_

L  “TOTAL

CHARGETO: _____ | - T
STREET ‘ " FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY._ S — s

: o ’31 FF/@ P’r/ﬂ @
R Q Ca. 4*/1", /141#( @
’ \ ' 1 ~Be Vo /,nr @
@ .
To Alhed Cementmg Co Inc = RS ) i}
waws~/5Ti7ate hereby Tequested to. rent cementmg eqqument T ~— e Ry
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or . ; TOTAL

" contractor fo do work as is listed. ‘The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner ageht of . TAX
contractor. I have read&understand the "TERMS AND - ‘

CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse Slde ' TOTAL CHARGE ' T —

DISCOUNT : "IF PAID IN 30 DAYS.
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March 3, 1998 . Brem

- Kansas Corporation Commission
130 8. Market - Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802
Attention: David P. Williams

Re:  Various
Wallace

Dear Mr. Williams:

3-3-99
15-129- 2 026 0 ~00 -00

DNR Oil & Gas Inc.

655 Broadway #525, Denver, CO 80203
(303) 825-8956 « (303) 825-2968 (FAX)

Configential

Wells
County, Kansas

- Enclosed please find Form ACO-1 “Well History" and the
associated documents required to be filed for the following

wells:

Nikrbash #1-30 (Re-entry) #199-20211001

OFL #7-31 20264000

Nickelson #3-36 20266000
INLicKE1Son  #a=31Y _ 20260000
T Smotherman #2-31 T 20267000

Sec. 30-15%-41W
31-158-41W
36-155-42W
31-155-41W
31-155-41W

-

DNR_hereby requests that this information be kept

§ confidential§ for 12 months.

Your assistance in this matter is appreciated. If you have
any gquestions or need additional information, please contact

me at your convenience.
Sincerely,

| Miald

Charles B. Davis
President

cbd/bmé

enclosures

¢



